
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0R13225

Status:Type: Housing Authority Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/30/2021 HOUSING AUTHORITY

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2021 5/12/2021

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to Contract 18-022 with Otis Elevator Company for Elevator
Maintenance and Repair Services at Various Sites

Exercising option to renew contract for one year (the first of two one-year renewal options allowed by
the contract). Current contract authority is $711,414.00 not-to-exceed, for the term 06/01/2018
through 05/31/2021. Amendment is for additional contract authority of $308,400.00 not-to-exceed and
for extending the term for 06/01/2021 through 05/31/2022.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Amend 1 to 18-022 - Otis Elevator - Elevator Maint & Repair Svcs - Analysis-Recommendation, 2.
Certified Copy

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ADOPTEDHOUSING AUTHORITY5/12/2021 0 Pass 6:0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

